

NORTH WEST & NORTH DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Car Car Car Hally Lines

Dated: 27.01.2025

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi
Room No.405, Fourth Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi, Ph.: 011-27555536, e-mail: northwest-dlsa@nic.in

Ref.No. .. 249... DLSA/NW/2025

Circular

All the Ld. Judicial Officers, Advocates and staff members are informed that pursuant to the directions of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West and North District, Rohini Courts, North-West and North District Legal Services Authority Rohini Courts are organizing Blood Donation Camp & Health Checkup Camp, details of which are as follows:

S.No.	Date	Name of the Event	Place of Camp	Time
1.	28.01.2025	Blood Donation Camp in collaboration with LIONS CLUB	Outside Central Hall, Near Flag	09:30 AM onwards
		With LIONS CLUB	Pool, Rohini	Oliwards
			Courts Complex	
2.	28.01.2025	Health Checkup Camp in collaboration	LADC Office,	09:30 AM
		with Max Health, Shalimar Bagh	North DLSA,	onwards
	&		Rohini Courts	
		The health camp will provide the		
	29.01.2025	following tests and consultations:		
		 Pulmonary Function Test Bone Density Test Blood Sugar Test Body Mass Index (BMI) Measurement General Physician Consultation Dental Checkup Vision and Eye Checkup Blood Pressure Test 		

(Ankur Panghal) Secretary, DLSA, NORTH

egretary, DLSA, NORTH-WEST

Copy to:

1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge/Chairperson, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.



NORTH WEST & NORTH DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Room No.405, Fourth Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi, Ph.: 011-27555536, e-mail: northwest-dlsa/anic.in

- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge/Chairperson, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- Ld. Judicial Officials posted in North-West and North District Courts with request to circulate the same amongst officials posted in their courts.
- All Ld. Officer-Incharge of all branches of North-West and North District Courts.
- 5. Ld. Judge-Incharge, Mediation Cell, Rohini District Courts.
- 6. Ld. Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association.
- 7. Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West and North District.
- 8. Incharge Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. Official website / Notice Board.
- 10. Office Order File.